ABOUT US

WCF Inc. – Windermere Church Forever Incorporated – has been established as a community based organisation whose aim is to ensure the long-term future of St Matthias' Church and grounds at Windermere, Tasmania.

We acknowledge that a viable long-term future for Windermere Church and its site depends overwhelmingly on continued community involvement.

The site is valued for its heritage and as an iconic landmark in the Tamar Valley. As well as being a place of worship, a peaceful resting place for loved ones and a beautiful place for quiet contemplation; it is also becoming an important cultural centre for music, festivals and community gatherings. We see that the community and religious functions are compatible and can readily co-exist into the future.

We believe that a plan for the church's future must ensure protection of the integrity of the current historic building and site, graveyard and vegetation, unobstructed views from the river and roads, and continued public access.

DEDICATION

To the memory of those of the past who left us a heritage of fine buildings. To those of the present who strive to preserve them and to build worthily for the future. And to those who will come after us in the hope that they will be faithful to the trust which will be theirs. By Dorothea I. Henslowe

WCF's AIM IS TO:

Raise money over the longer term to keep the Church as a community asset (should it be offered for sale in the future) and if deemed necessary by WCF Committee, contribute funds towards the preservation of the church and grounds.

All money raised will be held in trust, solely for the future of St Matthias' Church and independently of the Tasmanian Anglican Diocese.

WCF will work with the Parish, local community, state and local government to ensure a sustainable future for the church and its grounds.

WCF funds will only be passed on to the Parish if they are to be used for these aims.

Please help us ensure the preservation of Windermere Church for its iconic heritage & community values for future generations.

HOW CAN YOU HELP?

We welcome your:

Fundraising ideas Skills and talents Volunteering time Knowledge & experience Professional expertise **Donations BSB**: 632 001 **A/C:** 100184708

"PLEASE BECOME A MEMBER" We need your support See contact details on back page.

MEMBERSHIP FORM

Name/s:
Address:
Postcode:
Phone
Email:
I agree to support the aims of and comply with the model rules of WCF Inc. (copy available on request)
Signature:
Nominated by: (Existing Member see back page for details)
ТҮРЕ
12 month membership (single) \$10
12 month membership (family/household) \$15
Membership renewals due each new financial year
PAYMENT OPTIONS
Гhe sum of \$Ву:
Cash Direct Credit Transfer
Cheque (make payable to WCF Inc.)
BANK DETAILS
Account Name: Windermere Church Forever
Bank: Bank of us
37 Brisbane St. Launceston, Tas.7250
3SB : 632 001
Account Number: 100188271
Ref : Please state your surname followed by your
nitials (ie for one, two or more people; <i>Bloggs A,B &C</i>)
*Return completed form, details back page

NOMINATION ENQUIRIES

For nominations contact Public officer; Jenny Chandler **Mobile:** 0419 544 266 or (61) 419 544 266 **Email** ~ see contact details below

DONATIONS



To view our webpage and access the donation link, scan the QR Code

CONTACT DETAILS

Mailing Address: Windermere Church Forever Inc. 165 Windermere Rd. Windermere, Tas 7252

Email:

info@windermerechurchforever.org

Website: https://www.windermerechurchforever.org

WINDERMERE CHURCH

FOREVER Inc.

Windermere Church Forever



INFORMATION LEAFLET AND INVITATION TO BECOME A MEMBER